NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute any and all 
agreements necessary for the purchase of one F-350 Ford Truck, State Contract ID 
#RSI018632, for Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five dollars ($82,725.00); 
and one Ford F250 Truck, State Contract ID #RSI018692 for Fifty Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty Five dollars ($57,985.00); from Classic Ford of Madison through the State 
of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant to Section 171.10 of the Cleveland 
Heights Codified Ordinances.  The purchase price for said equipment shall not exceed 
the sum of One Hundred Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Ten dollars($140,710.00).   All 
contracts hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one